CITY COUNCIL MEETING

May 07, 2024 at 6:30 PM
City Hall Council Chambers — 450 Virginia Avenue, Long Lake, MN 55356

AGENDA

8.

9.

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Mayor’s Comments — Long Lake News, Meeting Review and Updates
Approve Agenda

Consent Agenda

A. Approve Minutes of April 16, 2024 City Council Meeting

B. Approve Vendor Claims and Payroll

O

Adopt Resolution No. 2024-20 Approving Membership in the Hennepin County Fire Chiefs Association,
Inc.

Open Correspondence
NOTE: Open Correspondence is an item on the agenda during which the public may address the City
Council. No formal action is taken by the City Council and comments shall be limited to five minutes or

less. Open Correspondence comments may also be emailed to City staff by 12:00 noon on the date of the
meeting.

Regular Business
A. Updates Regarding Fire Department Matters
Other Business

Adjourn

UPCOMING MEETINGS & OTHER DATES OF NOTE

Tuesday, May 14 / Special Election Day (Hennepin County Commissioner District 6 Office)
Wednesday, May 15 (6:30 pm) / Planning Commission Meeting

Tuesday, May 21 (5:00 or 5:30 pm) / City Council Work Session (As Needed)

Tuesday, May 21 (6:30 pm) / City Council Meeting




Section 5A.

MINUTES
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
April 16, 2024

CALL TO ORDER
The meeting was called to order at 6:33 pm.

Present: Mayor: Charlie Miner; Council: Mike Feldmann and Deirdre Kvale

Staff Present: City Administrator: Scott Weske; City Planner: Hannah Rybak; and City Clerk:
Jeanette Moeller

Absent: Council: Jahn Dyvik and Gina Joyce (both with prior notice)

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MAYOR’S COMMENTS — LONG LAKE NEWS, MEETING REVIEW AND UPDATES
Mayor Miner reported that the Long Lake Fire Department had held their annual pancakes and french
toast breakfast on April 14, 2024, which had been well attended.

APPROVE AGENDA
A motion was made by Feldmann, seconded by Kvale, to approve the agenda as presented. Ayes: all.

CONSENT AGENDA
The Consent Agenda consisted of the following:

A.

B.
C.
D

H.

Council

Approve Minutes of April 2, 2024 City Council Work Session Meeting

Approve Minutes of April 2, 2024 City Council Meeting

Approve Vendor Claims and Payroll

Adopt Resolution No. 2024-15 Conditionally Appointing Rob Bahneman to the position of Paid
On-Call Firefighter for the City of Long Lake

Adopt Resolution No. 2024-16 Conditionally Appointing Juan Carlos Morales to the position of
Paid On-Call Firefighter for the City of Long Lake

Adopt Resolution No. 2024-17 Approving Issuance of Special Event Permit #52024-01 for the
Temporary Outdoor Patio at the Red Rooster Bar & Restaurant effective May 1 through October
1,2024

Adopt Resolution No. 2024-18 Approving Issuance of Special Event Permit #52024-02 for the
Temporary Outdoor Patio at Carbone’s Pizzeria Long Lake effective May 1 through September
30, 2024

Receive 1°* Quarter 2024 Revenues and Expenditures

member Kvale referenced Consent Agenda Item H and noted that some of the debt service

funds were in the negative. She asked if that was because the City had taken them out of a different
fund and were just waiting for the property tax payments to come in.
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City Administrator Weske explained that sometimes they do not receive all of the anticipated special
assessments, and that the funds being short right now is just a temporary situation.

City Clerk Moeller added that Finance Director Nowezki had made a note in her staff report outlining the
fund balance factors for Fund 392-394 and had explained that the funds would receive revenue from the
2024 property tax settlements. She indicated that Finance Director Nowezki had asked for Council
feedback on the new Fund Balance sheet that she had included.

The Council confirmed that they liked the simplicity of the new Fund Balance sheet and found it helpful.

A motion was made by Feldmann, seconded by Kvale, to approve the Consent Agenda as presented.
Ayes: all.

OPEN CORRESPONDENCE

Bryan Miller, 295 Lakeview Avenue — Mr. Miller recalled that in years past, former Mayor Schneider had
sent out a survey about what residents wanted the future of Long Lake to look like and believed the
majority said they wanted a ‘cozy and cottage-y’ vibe that would be similar to Excelsior. While in
college, he had taken a pre-architecture class and one thing he’d learned was that flat roofed buildings
were a design that stemmed from communism. He pointed out that two of the new structures in the
downtown area are flat roofed buildings. He stated that at the last Council meeting there had been
mention of some interest in putting residential usage on the former BP lot. He shared that he did not
believe that is what the City needed in that location and felt it should be used for a retail destination,
like an ice cream shop or a pizza by the slice establishment. He observed that he would to see it
become a place where people can walk up from the beach and get something, but that for whatever
goes there, he would like to see it have a pointed roof so it gives the sense of being more ‘cottage-y’.

Moeller commented that staff had found that a residential use would not be allowed as part of the deed
restrictions on the former BP property, so that discussion was no longer occurring and staff has had talks
with a different party regarding a possible coffee shop proposal.

Mr. Miller commented that he felt whatever goes in at that location needs to be a destination spot. On
another subject, he mentioned that he was a member of the Wayzata Crime Prevention Coalition, had
attended the Wayzata State of the City address last week, and he felt they did a great job of engaging
their citizens which gave him some ideas for some things that Long Lake could do in future years. Lastly,
he asked about the possibility of getting a culvert at the end of his street replaced, as it is currently
dilapidated and has not actually drained in years.

Leslie Buehler, 255 Greenhill Lane — Ms. Buehler indicated that she’d sent in an email a few months ago
regarding storage of boats, RVs, and trailers. She reflected that she doesn’t really know what the City
rules are, but asked if something could be done about vehicle storage throughout the City. She added
that she has seen some vehicles that never move which, to Mr. Miller’s point, is not ‘cottage-y’.

Mayor Miner recommended that she contact staff if there is a specific situation or request. He noted
that the City has increased their enforcement of code compliance issues over the last six months or so.

Moeller added that there is also an item later on tonight’s agenda for discussion regarding updating the
parking regulations for boats, trailers and RVs.
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BUSINESS ITEMS

Public Hearing — Request to Vacate Easements Dedicated in the Belle Aire Estates Plat (1957) Found
on 244 Harrington Drive

City Planner Rybak gave an overview of the request to vacate easements impacting the property at 244
Harrington Drive that had been originally dedicated in the Belle Aire Estates subdivision from a 1957
plat. The easements were discovered when the property owner applied for a home equity loan, and
unfortunately, now that the easements have been discovered, the property owner is unable to obtain
additional loans or sell the property without clearing the title issue. She clarified that the easements
that were found should have been vacated when the Shady Creek Addition creating the 244 Harrington
Drive lot was platted in 1973, but that did not happen as it should have, and this application is
attempting to correct the error made at that time. She outlined the notification process and stated that
staff recommends approval of the request.

Mayor Miner opened the public hearing at 6:50 pm. There being no public comment, he closed the
public hearing.

Moeller reported that the applicant was unable to attend the meeting because he was overseas on
vacation, but had passed along his appreciation to staff and the Council for looking into this and helping
him clear the title on his property.

A motion was made by Feldmann to adopt Resolution No. 2024-19 vacating the affected easements
dedicated in the Belle Aire Estates plat, found on 244 Harrington Drive.

Council member Kvale had some questions related to the specific wording within the Resolution and
referenced language that she felt was unclear.

City Planner responded that the language had been prepared at the request of City Attorney Thames.

Moeller stated that she believed what the language was trying to convey was that the action was not
intended to affect any of the other easements that had been granted as part of Belle Aire Estates or any
after.

Council member Kvale stated that she felt that provision was worded in a confusing manner.

Moeller reiterated that staff had followed the format presented by City Attorney Thames; however, the
Council could add language to the motion to state that the Resolution’s approval was, ‘subject to final
edits by the City Attorney’.

Council member Kvale was supportive of Moeller’s suggestion and asked that staff and the City Attorney
review the language that may cause confusion.

The motion was amended by Feldmann, seconded by Miner, to adopt Resolution No. 2024-19 vacating
the affected easements dedicated in the Belle Aire Estates plat, found on 244 Harrington Drive, subject to
final edits to be made by the City Attorney. Ayes: all.
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Presentation/Discussion — Updating Parking Regulations for the Storage of Boats, Trailers, and
Recreation Vehicles; Updating Certain Parking Requirements by Use

Rybak advised that the intent for updating the City’s parking regulations for storage of boats, trailers,
and RV’s was just to add a few clarifications and additional regulations into the Code in order to be more
specific on how many there can be and where they can be stored. During the Council’s review of the
draft Ordinance, questions were raised about people adding gravel in order to create parking areas, but
gravel is not an allowable driveway surface and gravel pads or drives that are already in town would be
considered ‘legal non-conforming’. Another question raised at the previous meeting was related to the
definition of a ‘recreational vehicle and equipment’. The intent of recreational vehicles and equipment
was for the equipment to be recreational and not intended to be things like commercial construction
equipment that would not traditionally be found on a residential property. She shared examples of what
would be considered recreational equipment including, trailers, fish houses, and canoes. Further, based
on the Council’s previous review, she’d recognized that the Council was not in favor of the current
definition for recreational vehicle and read aloud her suggested change to this definition to include
more specific details.

Council member Kvale questioned whether an off-road racing vehicle would be considered just a motor
vehicle, and if the City had a limit on the number of cars that can be parked at a property.

Rybak replied that there is currently not a limit in the City, but added that most cities she has worked
with have a requirement of no more than four vehicles parked outdoors on a residential property. She
pointed out that if the Council was interested in that, it could be added in as part of this package.

Moeller commented that passenger vehicle limiting language was not something that had come to the
staff’s attention before, but this would be their opportunity to include it as part of this proposed
amendment.

Mayor Miner asked if the City had received complaints about this kind of issue.

Moeller responded that they have occasionally gotten complaints of an excess of passenger vehicles
parked at a property. She asked if the Council wanted to include a parking restriction on the number of

motor vehicles that are parked outside on residential properties.

Weske gave an example of a vehicle that may be used for off road racing because he did not believe
those could be registered as a motor vehicle nor can they be put on a trailer.

Rybak explained that the reference to the off road racing vehicles could be removed if the Council felt it
would be an issue.

Weske commented on situations in which a professional racing group has their cars on a trailer in their
driveway/yard, and that would make them illegal.

Rybak suggested that they could remove everything besides demolition derby from the last sentence of
the recreational vehicle definition. She noted that she has seen a few actual ‘monster trucks’ with
wheels as tall as she is parked outside of homes.

Weske stated that he felt the definition just needed to be cleaned up a bit so it is more clear.

Rybak reviewed some of the other definitions that she wanted the Council to provide their feedback on.
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Council and staff discussed equipment such as Bobcats; exterior storage and screening requirements
within the Code; driveway length and pavement requirements; and the intent behind the Planning
Commission’s recommendations with regard to parking location setbacks.

Anita Secord, 114 Brown Road N, spoke as a member of the Planning Commission and briefly outlined
the reasons behind the Commission’s recommendations related to the parking regulations.

The Council discussed amending the parking setback to five feet, the importance of keeping the code
consistent, and registration requirements for vehicles.

Rybak explained that the City would need to hold a new public hearing because of the scope of the
proposed amendments. She would be bringing an ordinance including all the proposed amendments
discussed to an upcoming meeting after a new hearing.

Long Lake Garden Club 2024 Budget Proposal and Recommendations, Concepts for 1905 Wayzata
Boulevard W Property

Laureen Carlson, Long Lake Garden Club volunteer, gave a presentation that outlined their planned
projects for 2024; expense categories; City assistance requested in their efforts; work completed in
2023; and proposals and recommendations for City projects in 2024, most notably at the former BP site.
She outlined the parameters for proposals at the BP site including no digging, removal of boulders
around the edges, and that there be no permanent fixtures. She explained that the overall goal would
be to make the site more visually appealing and shared details of four possible plans that the Garden
Club was proposing for the lot, and the costs associated with each proposal. She added that they may
also be looking for a commitment from the City on hardscape items, such as picnic tables and trash
receptacles.

Moeller recalled the importance of avoiding creating a public perception of the site being a ‘park’
environment, because a park use is not allowed on the property per the deed restrictions. The City had
recently adopted a policy that would allow for up to three food trucks to apply for permits to occupy the
site. Staff had not received any applications but will likely do some marketing in order to get the word
out about what the Council had approved, and to see if it generates any interest.

Ms. Carlson pointed out that with the uncertainty related to food trucks, the Council could just choose
the option to add five raised garden beds along Wayzata Boulevard W as a way to beautify the site. She
stated that the way they have designed their plans, these could just be wheeled over to make space if
warranted.

Council member Kvale was supportive of the idea of using the raised beds proposed because they would
also be able to be used in other locations throughout the City.

Ms. Secord questioned how soon the Council would like the Club to focus on the BP site project. She
stated that they would need to order the raised garden beds and the soil. She added that the City would
also need to find picnic tables, especially if food trucks come. She confirmed she would recommend five
planters and reminded the Council that everything that they were proposing would be moveable.

Council member Kvale indicated that she loved the ideas that had been put together, but she liked the
idea of just having four raised garden beds and adjusting, if they need to, once they find out if there is
interest from food trucks.
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Council member Feldmann agreed and really liked that what the Club had proposed would be
completely moveable.

Weske noted that they may be able to get donations from the Chamber of Commerce or area businesses
that would also free up some of the Garden Club’s limited budget for other uses.

Ms. Secord shared examples of how local businesses had been generous with their support in the past.
Ms. Carlson encouraged the Council to consider moving forward with five raised garden beds.

Council members discussed the number of raised beds; whether the wheels will work well on the gravel
and if there may be another way to move them if necessary; and budget options.

A motion was made by Kvale, seconded by Miner, to approve Option D, with a budget not to exceed
5$2,200. Ayes: all.

Updates Regarding Fire Department Matters
Weske stated that he and the Orono City Administrator have been communicating to discuss what the
transition in the Station 2 coverage area may look like.

Council member Kvale shared that she had really enjoyed the pancake breakfast and thought the maple
syrup that was donated was delicious.

Weske believed that there were about 1,350 people who had attended the breakfast. He noted that the
milk they had left over was donated to area daycare centers.

OTHER BUSINESS

Mayor Attendance at Events - Mayor Miner had attended the Northwest Hennepin League of
Municipalities meeting last week and the group had received a good update from the League of
Minnesota Cities on a few of the legislative items. The League of Minnesota Cities annual conference
will be held in Rochester this year and he encouraged members of the Council to attend if interested.

Spring Cleanup and Curbside Leaf Pickup Dates — Moeller reported that the residential curbside leaf
pickup dates are scheduled for May 7 and 14, 2024. If pickups are missed, residents would need to call
their garbage haulers. She also advised that the Spring Cleanup Day at Orono Public Works will be held
on April 27, 2024, and more detailed information about the cleanup day event is available on the City’s
website.

ADJOURN
Hearing no objection, Mayor Miner adjourned the meeting by general consent at 8:29 pm.

Respectfully submitted,

Jeanette Moeller
City Clerk
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City of Long Lake
450 Virginia Avenue, PO Box 606
Long Lake, MN 55356

CITY OF
LLONG ILAKE MEETING DATE / May 7, 2024
SUBIJECT: Approve Vendor Claims and Payroll
Prepared By: Amanda Nowezki, Finance Director Report Date: 5/1/2024

Recommended City Council Action

Staff recommends the following:

Motion to approve vendor claims paid in the amount of $101,772.78 and electronic vendor payments in the
amount of $4,217.29 for a total amount of $105,990.07; May City Council monthly payroll in the amount of
$1,300.00; gross City Employee payroll paid April 18 in the amount of $27,416.36 and May 2 in the amount of
$27,200.69; and Hennepin County Commissioner Primary Election Judge payroll in the amount of $525.00.

Overview / Background

No noteworthy commentary to report regarding vendor claims to be approved.

Supporting Information

e Listing of Claims Paid

e Electronic Vendor Payments
e City Council Payroll

e Biweekly Payroll (x2)

e Election Judge Payroll
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*Check Summary Register©
Checks 70367-70407

Name Check Date Check Amt

10100 GENERAL FUND CASH

70367 A72LIFT.LLC 4/17/2024 $580.00 Install FD Dock in Browns Bay 2024

70368 CORE & MAIN LP 4/17/2024 $924.00 Pot Hole Repair - 50#Bag Cold Patch

70369 EHLERS AND ASSOCIATES 4/17/2024 $775.00 Virginia Ave-Review certified vales, TIF agree
70370 EMPIRE DOOR & GLASS 4/17/2024 $29,727.43 Final Payment-Replace 12 Windows at Public
70371 FIRSTNET (AT&T) 4/17/2024 $957.59 FD Ipad for cody

70372 HAWKINS INC 4/17/2024 $40.00 Water Chemicals - Chlorine Cylinder

70373 HEALTHPARTNERS OCCUPATIO 4/17/2024 $796.00 Fire Dept Medical Exam - A Gregg

70374 MN RURAL WATER ASSOCIATIO 4/17/2024 $400.00 Associate Membership June 2024-May 2025
70375 MN VALLEY TESTING LAB 4/17/2024 $48.50 Monthly Chlorine Report

70376 NORSKE ELECTRIC, INC 4/17/2024 $550.00 PW Electrical Repairs-No Power at Water Tow
70377 PERFORMANCE PLUS LLC 4/17/2024 $243.00 FD Medical Exam, Mask Fit & PSA - D Rothste
70378 MN LIFE INSURANCE CO 4/17/2024 $21.00 LIFE INS - May 2024

70379 SUTTONS ADVANCED CLEANIN 4/17/2024 $1,003.33 FD1 Cleaning Services - April 2024

70380 TIMESAVER OFF SITE 4/17/2024 $167.00 4/2 City Council Mtg Minutes

70381 UnitedHealthcare 4/17/2024 $4,202.78 MEDICAL INS - May 2024

70382 WASTE MANAGEMENT- of WIMN 4/17/2024 $4,099.70 Recycling Services - April 2024

70383 WSB & ASSOCIATES, INC 4/17/2024 $1,892.00 General Engineering; Sandblasting Violation, |
70384 Xcel Energy 4/17/2024 $1,938.75 Street Lights - Act #5156925594

70385 Xcel Energy 4/17/2024 $4,570.75 Electricity 02/26/24-03/26/24-CH

70386 ZOLL Medical Corporation 4/17/2024 $378.29 FD-AED Plus Trainer

70387 ASPEN MILLS 4/30/2024 $297.48 FD Uniforms - Chest Badges (Lieutenant #2, Fi
70388 BIFFS, INC. 4/30/2024 $170.00 Biff Rental-Dexter Park

70389 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 4/30/2024 $22.85 Gas Charges - 25 Apple Glen Rd (3/20/24-4/21
70390 CITY OF WAYZATA 4/30/2024 $27,673.00 Police Services - May 2024

70391 COLONIAL LIFE 4/30/2024 $13.06 AD Insurance - May 2024

70392 Coordinated Business Systems, 4/30/2024 $200.00 FD Copier Supplies - Toner

70393 DELTA DENTAL 4/30/2024 $306.26 Dental Insurance - May 2024

70394 ECM PUBLISHERS, INC. 4/30/2024 $992.02 PG2 2023 Drinking Water Report

70395 EGAN 4/30/2024 $244.00 Replace street light luminaire

70396 HENNEPIN COUNTY PROPERTY 4/30/2024 $11.82 Property Tax Payment - Willow Dr PID 34-118-
70397 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE 4/30/2024 $114.80 STD Insurance - May 2024

70398 MEDIACOM 4/30/2024 $400.00 CH-Internet Services - (04/26/23-05/25/24)
70399 Metro West Inspection Svcs Inc 4/30/2024 $1,465.02 April 2024 Permits

70400 Minnesota Equipment 4/30/2024 $188.61 PW-Zero Turn Mower Service

70401 PAUL MORSE 4/30/2024 $87.02 Employee Reimb - Gas/Meals Moorhead Traini
70402 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC. 4/30/2024 $1,534.70 FD Radio Batteries (x10)

70403 NORSKE ELECTRIC, INC 4/30/2024 $8,984.78 Water Tower Electrical Service Line Repair/Re
70404 ROLF ERICKSON 4/30/2024 $2,680.82 Assessor Fees - May 2024

70405 SYLVA CORPORATION INC 4/30/2024 $2,618.92 Playground Safety Surfacing

70406 TIMESAVER OFF SITE 4/30/2024 $246.00 4/16 City Council Mtg Minutes

70407 TRIMBLE 4/30/2024 $206.50 FD Dashcam Basic Bundle (Pmt 8 of 36)

Total Checks $101,772.78




Check #
10100 GENERAL FUND CASH

Check Date

70367 04/17/24
E 205-42285-4040

70368 04/17/24
E 101-43100-2240

70369 04/17/24
G 700-29326
70370 04/17/24

E 101-41942-4010

70371 04/17/24
E 205-42280-5710
E 601-49400-2270
E 205-42281-3225
E 205-42285-3225

70372 04/17/24
E 601-49400-2160

70373 04/17/24
E 205-42281-3050

70374 04/17/24
E 601-49400-4330
E 602-49450-4330

70375 04/17/24
E 601-49400-3825

70376 04/17/24
E 601-49400-3000

70377 04/17/24
E 205-42281-3050

70378 04/17/24

Vendor Name

472LIFT.LLC
Equip Maint & Repair
Total

CORE & MAIN LP
Street Maint Materials
Total

EHLERS AND ASSOCIATES
VirginiaAve/The Stax(Nrth

Total

EMPIRE DOOR & GLASS
Bldg Maint & Repairs

Total

FIRSTNET (AT&T)
Computer/Printer Replace
Utility Maint Supplies
Truck Communication Ser
Truck Communication Ser
Total

HAWKINS INC
Chemicals and Chem Pro
Total

LONG LAKE, MN
*Check Detail Register©

Checks 70367-70407

Amount

$580.00

$580.00

$924.00
$924.00

$775.00

$775.00

$29,727.43

$29,727.43

$537.06

$38.23
$267.61
$114.69
$957.59

$40.00
$40.00

HEALTHPARTNERS OCCUPATIONAL MED

Physicals / Other Medical
Total

$796.00

$796.00

MN RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION

Dues and Subscriptions
Dues and Subscriptions
Total

MN VALLEY TESTING LAB
Water Testing Expense
Total

NORSKE ELECTRIC, INC
Professional Srvs
Total

PERFORMANCE PLUS LLC
Physicals / Other Medical
Total

MN LIFE INSURANCE CO

$200.00
$200.00
$400.00

$48.50
$48.50

$550.00
$550.00

$243.00
$243.00

Invoice
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Comment

16439

U522744

97331

0199063-IN

X04032024
X04032024
X04032024
X04032024

6731878

14725

041024
041024

1246919

20767064

00015

Install FD Dock in Browns Bay 2024

Pot Hole Repair - 50#Bag Cold Patch

Virginia Ave-Review certified vales, TIF
agreement, and discussions

Final Payment-Replace 12 Windows at Public
Works

FD Ipad for cody

PW WIRELESS SERVICES (2/26/24-03/25/24)
FD1 WIRELESS SERVICES (2/26/24-03/25/24)
FD2 WIRELESS SERVICES (2/26/24-03/25/24)

Water Chemicals - Chlorine Cylinder

Fire Dept Medical Exam - A Gregg

Associate Membership June 2024-May 2025
Associate Membership June 2024-May 2025

Monthly Chlorine Report

PW Electrical Repairs-No Power at Water Tower

FD Medical Exam, Mask Fit & PSA - D Rothstein

10




Check #

Check Date

E 101-41500-1310
E 205-42280-1310
E 101-43050-1310
E 601-49400-1310
E 602-49450-1310
E 603-43150-1310

70379 04/17/24
E 205-42282-3840
E 205-42286-3840

70380 04/17/24
E 101-41500-3000

70381 04/17/24
E 101-41500-1310
E 101-43050-1310
E 601-49400-1310
E 602-49450-1310
E 603-43150-1310
G 101-21706

70382 04/17/24
E 604-43200-3890
E 101-41942-3840
E 205-42282-3840
E 205-42286-3840

70383 04/17/24
E 101-41910-3030

E 101-41910-3032

G 700-29330

70384 04/17/24
E 101-43100-3815

70385 04/17/24
E 101-41940-3810
E 205-42282-3810
E 205-42286-3810
E 101-41942-3810
E 101-43100-3815

LONG LAKE, MN
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Checks 70367-70407

Vendor Name

Employer Paid Health
Employer Paid Health
Employer Paid Health
Employer Paid Health
Employer Paid Health
Employer Paid Health

Total

Amount

$9.00
$3.00
$4.50
$1.80
$1.35
$1.35
$21.00

SUTTONS ADVANCED CLEANING SRV

Custodial & Waste Remov
Custodial & Waste Remov

Total

TIMESAVER OFF SITE

Professional Srvs
Total

UnitedHealthcare
Employer Paid Health
Employer Paid Health
Employer Paid Health
Employer Paid Health
Employer Paid Health
FlexPlan - Ins Prem

Total

$570.00
$433.33

$1,003.33

$167.00

$167.00

$620.55
$1,510.42
$604.17
$453.13
$453.13
$561.38
$4,202.78

WASTE MANAGEMENT- of WIMN

Res Curb Recycling
Custodial & Waste Remov
Custodial & Waste Remov
Custodial & Waste Remov
Total

WSB & ASSOCIATES, INC
Engineering Fees

General Planning
925 W Wayzata(Carlson)2
Total

Xcel Energy
Street Lighting Maint/Elect
Total

Xcel Energy

Electricity Expense
Electricity Expense
Electricity Expense
Electricity Expense

Street Lighting Maint/Elect

$3,644.08
$218.39
$119.32
$117.91
$4,099.70

$692.00
$799.00
$401.00

$1,892.00

$1,938.75

$1,938.75

$193.47
$877.02
$369.11
$624.87
$290.11

Invoice

Comment
41030034 LIFE INS - May 2024
41030034 LIFE INS - May 2024
41030034 LIFE INS - May 2024
41030034 LIFE INS - May 2024
41030034 LIFE INS - May 2024
41030034 LIFE INS - May 2024

7016 FD1 Cleaning Services - April 2024
7017 FD2 Cleaning Services - April 2024
M29084 4/2 City Council Mtg Minutes

38515771495 MEDICAL INS - May 2024
38515771495 MEDICAL INS - May 2024
38515771495 MEDICAL INS - May 2024
38515771495 MEDICAL INS - May 2024
38515771495 MEDICAL INS - May 2024
38515771495 MEDICAL INS - May 2024
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7912818-159
7914115-159
7914116-159
7914124-159

R-023717-00

R-023772-00

R-023772-00

871705206

871928080
871928080
871928080
871928080
871928080

Recycling Services - April 2024
PW Trash Services - April 2024
FD1 Trash Services - April 2024
FD2 Trash Services - April 2024

General Engineering; Sandblasting Violation, IDDE
Violation

General Planning; 244 Harrington, Stauber, 250
Lindawood, Zvago rooftop

Wilds on Wayzata; Meeting/Review with county,
Email to applicant, call with Rory

Street Lights - Act #5156925594

Electricity 02/26/24-03/26/24-CH

Electricity 02/26/24-03/26/24-FD1
Electricity 02/26/24-03/26/24-FD2
Electricity 02/26/24-03/26/24-PW

Electricity 02/26/24-03/26/24-Streets
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Section 5B.

05/01/24 11:59 AM
Page 3

LONG LAKE, MN
*Check Detail Register©

Checks 70367-70407

E 205-42281-2010
E 205-42281-2010

70393 04/30/24
E 101-41500-1310
E 101-43050-1310
E 601-49400-1310
E 602-49450-1310
E 603-43150-1310
G 101-21706

70394 04/30/24
E 101-41410-3510

Office Supplies
Office Supplies
Total

DELTA DENTAL
Employer Paid Health
Employer Paid Health
Employer Paid Health
Employer Paid Health
Employer Paid Health
FlexPlan - Ins Prem
Total

ECM PUBLISHERS, INC.
Legal Notices Publishing

$100.00
$100.00
$200.00

$76.57
$89.32
$35.73
$26.80
$26.80
$51.04
$306.26

$29.76

INV376824
INV376868

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
E 101-45200-3810 Electricity Expense $167.70 871928080 Electricity 02/26/24-03/26/24-Parks
E 601-49400-3810 Electricity Expense $1,802.49 871928080 Electricity 02/26/24-03/26/24-Wtr
E 602-49450-3810 Electricity Expense $245.98 871928080  Electricity 02/26/24-03/26/24-Swr
Total $4,570.75
70386 04/17/24 ZOLL Medical Corporation
E 205-42281-2080 Training/Instruct Materials $178.29 4246787 FD-AED Plus Trainer
E 205-42285-2080 Training/Instruct Materials $200.00 4246787 FD-AED Plus Trainer
Total $378.29
70387 04/30/24 ASPEN MILLS
E 205-42281-2410 Fire Department Uniforms $274.98 331367 FD Uniforms - Chest Badges (Lieutenant #2,
Firefighter #78)
E 205-42281-2410 Fire Department Uniforms $22.50 331930 FD Uniforms - Jacket Name Panel (D. Rothstein)
Total $297.48
70388 04/30/24 BIFFS, INC.
E 101-45200-3880 Portable Toilet Rental $30.25 Biff Rental-Dexter Park
E 101-45200-3880 Portable Toilet Rental $79.25 Biff Rental-Nelson Lakeside
E 101-45200-3880 Portable Toilet Rental $30.25 Biff Rental-Holbrook Park
E 101-45200-3880 Portable Toilet Rental $30.25 Biff Rental-Hardin Park
Total $170.00
70389 04/30/24 CENTERPOINT ENERGY
E 602-49450-3830 Natural Gas Expense $22.85 042224 Gas Charges - 25 Apple Glen Rd (3/20/24-4/21/24)
Total $22.85
70390 04/30/24 CITY OF WAYZATA
E 101-42110-3130 Subcontracted Police Svc $27,673.00 042524 Police Services - May 2024
Total $27,673.00
70391 04/30/24 COLONIAL LIFE
G 101-21710 Other Deducations $13.06 43698310501 AD Insurance - May 2024
Total $13.06
70392 04/30/24 Coordinated Business Systems,

FD Copier Supplies - Toner
FD Copier Supplies - Toner

RIS00056831 Dental Insurance - May 2024
RIS00056831 Dental Insurance - May 2024
RIS00056831 Dental Insurance - May 2024
RIS00056831 Dental Insurance - May 2024
RIS00056831 Dental Insurance - May 2024
RIS00056831 Dental Insurance - May 2024

994979

Public Notice-Test Election Equipment 4/24
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Check #

Check Date

E 101-41500-3510
E 101-41500-3510

70395 04/30/24
E 101-43100-3815

70396 04/30/24
E 105-46500-4500

70397 04/30/24
E 101-41500-1310
E 205-42280-1310
E 101-43050-1310
E 601-49400-1310
E 602-49450-1310
E 603-43150-1310

70398 04/30/24
E 101-41940-3275
E 101-41942-3275

70399 04/30/24
E 101-42400-3035

70400 04/30/24
E 101-45200-2200

70401 04/30/24
E 205-42281-3350
E 205-42281-3310

70402 04/30/24
E 205-42281-3280
E 205-42285-3280

70403 04/30/24
E 601-49400-4040

70404 04/30/24
E 101-41500-3025

Vendor Name

LONG LAKE, MN

Section 5B.

05/01/24 11:59 AM
Page 4

*Check Detail Register©

Checks 70367-70407

Amount
Legal Notices Publishing $683.00
Legal Notices Publishing $279.26
Total $992.02
EGAN
Street Lighting Maint/Elect $244.00
Total $244.00

HENNEPIN COUNTY PROPERTY TAX

Property Tax $11.82
Total $11.82

MADISON NATIONAL LIFE

Employer Paid Health $49.20

Employer Paid Health $16.40

Employer Paid Health $24.60

Employer Paid Health $9.84

Employer Paid Health $7.38

Employer Paid Health $7.38
Total $114.80

MEDIACOM

Internet Access (Mediaco $250.00

Internet Access (Mediaco $150.00
Total $400.00

Metro West Inspection Svcs Inc

Bldg Inspection - Subcontr $1,465.02
Total $1,465.02

Minnesota Equipment

Repair & Maint/Supply $188.61
Total $188.61

PAUL MORSE

Education / Conferences $13.00

Travel / Mileage Reimb $74.02
Total $87.02

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.

Pagers/Radios Repairs & $767.35

Pagers/Radios Repairs & $767.35
Total $1,534.70

NORSKE ELECTRIC, INC

Equip Maint & Repair $8,984.78
Total $8,984.78

ROLF ERICKSON

Assessor Fees - Subconta $2,045.00

Invoice

Comment
996059 PG2 2023 Drinking Water Report
996060 PG2 2023 Drinking Water Report

JC359443N0 Replace street light luminaire

34-118-23320 Property Tax Payment - Willow Dr PID 34-118-23
32 0057

1621408 STD Insurance - May 2024

1621408 STD Insurance - May 2024

1621408 STD Insurance - May 2024

1621408 STD Insurance - May 2024

1621408 STD Insurance - May 2024

1621408 STD Insurance - May 2024

041624 CH-Internet Services - (04/26/23-05/25/24)

041624 PW Internet Services - (04/26/23-05/25/24)

4117 April 2024 Permits

P16143 PW-Zero Turn Mower Service

041524 Employee Reimb - Gas/Meals Moorhead Training

041524 Employee Reimb - Gas/Meals Moorhead Training

8281872474 FD Radio Batteries (x10)

8281872474 FD Radio Batteries (x10)

20836380 Water Tower Electrical Service Line
Repair/Replace

042324 Assessor Fees - May 2024

13




Section 5B.

LONG LAKE, MN 05/01/24 11:59 AM

Page 5
*Check Detail Register©

Checks 70367-70407

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
E 101-41500-3025 Assessor Fees - Subconta $635.82 042324 Henn Cty Tech Fees - 2nd Qtr 2024
Total $2,680.82
70405 04/30/24 SYLVA CORPORATION INC
E 101-45200-2250 Landscaping Materials $2,618.92 81286 Playground Safety Surfacing
Total $2,618.92
70406 04/30/24 TIMESAVER OFF SITE
E 101-41500-3000 Professional Srvs $246.00 M29128 4/16 City Council Mtg Minutes
Total $246.00
70407 04/30/24 TRIMBLE
E 205-42281-3225 Truck Communication Ser $118.00 30089237575 FD Dashcam Basic Bundle (Pmt 8 of 36)
E 205-42285-3225 Truck Communication Ser $88.50 30089237575 FD Dashcam Basic Bundle (Pmt 8 of 36)
Total $206.50

10100  $101,772.78

Fund Summary
10100 GENERAL FUND CASH

101 GENERAL FUND $75,430.75
105 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT $11.82
205 FIRE DEPARTMENT $7,748.44
601 WATER FUND $12,315.54
602 SANITARY SEWER FUND $957.49
603 SURFACE WATER MGMT FUND $488.66
604 RECYCLING FUND $3,644.08
700 BUILDING PERMIT ESCROWS $1,176.00

$101,772.78
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Name

10100 GENERAL FUND CASH

2968 SPEEDWAY LLC
2969e HEALTHPTNR-GROUP HLTH
2970e USBANK CREDIT CARD

LONG LAKE, MN 05/01/24 11:49 AM

Page 1

*Check Summary Register©

Checks 2968-2970

Check Date

4/25/2024
4/30/2024
4/30/2024

Total Checks

Check Amt

$1,936.52 FD Fuel - April 2024
$63.00 FD EAP-April 2024
$2,217.77 April CC Purchases

$4,217.29

Section 5B.
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Check #
10100 GENERAL FUND CASH

Check Date

2968 04/25/24

E 205-42281-2120
E 101-43000-2120

2969 e
E 205-42280-1310

2970 e
E 101-43050-2010
E 101-43050-4170

E 101-43000-2210
E 101-45200-2230
E 101-43000-2150
E 601-49400-3220
E 101-41942-4010
E 101-41940-4010
E 205-42286-2230
E 205-42282-2230
E 205-42285-2190
E 205-42280-4330
E 205-42281-4030
E 205-42280-3350
E 205-42280-4450
E 205-42285-4040

E 205-42281-4040

E 205-42281-2080

E 205-42285-2190
E 205-42281-2010
E 205-42280-4330
E 205-42282-3840
E 205-42286-3840
E 205-42280-4300
E 101-41500-3090
E 101-41500-3220
E 101-41940-3210
E 101-41500-4450

04/30/24

04/30/24

LONG LAKE, MN

Section 5B.

05/01/24 11:52 AM
Page 1

*Check Detail Register©

Vendor Name

SPEEDWAY LLC
Motor Fuels
Motor Fuels

Total

Checks 2968-2970

Amount Invoice

$693.01
| sL24351
$1,936.52

96494901
96494901

HEALTHPTNR-GROUP HLTH

Employer Paid Health
Total

USBANK CREDIT CARD
Office Supplies
Uniforms

Equipment Parts

Bldg & Grnds Maint Suppli
Shop Supplies

Postage

Bldg Maint & Repairs

Bldg Maint & Repairs

Bldg & Grnds Maint Suppli
Bldg & Grnds Maint Suppli
Medical Supplies

Dues and Subscriptions
Light Truck Maint & Repair
Education / Conferences
Food & Beverage (Mtgs/Tr
Equip Maint & Repair

Equip Maint & Repair
Training/Instruct Materials

Medical Supplies

Office Supplies

Dues and Subscriptions
Custodial & Waste Remov
Custodial & Waste Remov
Miscellaneous

Software Support

Postage
Telephone
Food & Beverage (Mtgs/Tr
Total
10100

$63.00
$63.00

7040046

($9.95) 042524
($254.94) 042524

$21.36
$1,059.54
$55.96
$9.25
$49.29

042524
042524
042524
042524
042524
$49.28 042524
$130.22 042524
($13.58) 042524
$30.61 042524
$14.99 042524
$11.94 042524
$172.16 042524
$117.17 042524
($101.52) 042524

($101.53) 042524

$378.29 042524

$58.77
$219.46
$7.58
$41.69
$11.54
$37.48
$72.00
$29.04
$84.90
$36.77
$2,217.77

042524
042524
042524
042524
042524
042524
042524
042524
042524
042524

$4,217.29

Comment

FD Fuel - April 2024
PW Fuel - April 2024

FD EAP-April 2024

PW-Background Check (RETURN FROM MARCH)

PW-Dickies; Noah Uniform (RETURN FROM
MARCH)

PW-Lano; Tool Cat Keys
PW-Poolweb; Swimming Beach Rope
PW-Ace; Safety Glasses
PW-USPS; Water Samples
PW-Ace; USA Flags

PW-Ace; USA Flags
FD-Amazon; Water Filter
FD-Ace; Return Paint Supplies
FD-Amazon; Batteries
FD-Amazon Prime
FD-Youngstedts Car Wash
FD-Candlewood Suites; Lodging
FD-Costco;

FD-Amazon; Thermal Camera Battery Charger
RETURN

FD-Amazon; Thermal Camera Battery Charger
RETURN

FD-AED Plus Trainer ( TO BE REFUNDED IN
MAY)

FD-Amazon; Photo Battery 12 pack
FD-Best Buy; Printer/Scanner
FD-Microsoft 365

FD-Amazon; Paper Towels
FD-Amazon; Trash Bags

FD-Amazon

CH-Google; Company Emails
CH-USPS; Cert Mail Code Enforcement
CH-Nextivia VOIP Phone Service
CH-San Pancho; Scott Lunch Mtg

16




Section 5B.

LONG LAKE, MN 05/01/24 11:;2 AI\;
age
*Check Detail Register©

Checks 2968-2970

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment

Fund Summary

10100 GENERAL FUND CASH

101 GENERAL FUND $2,436.76
205 FIRE DEPARTMENT $1,771.28
601 WATER FUND $9.25

$4,217.29
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LONG LAKE, MN 04/30/24| Section 5B.

Page T
Payroll Summary
Pay Group: 06 City Council
Check Date: 5/2/2024 per. 5
Gross Federal State Federal State Local Social Medi- Tax
Employee Wage Gross Gross Tax Tax Tax Security care Retire Sheltered Voluntary Tips Reimb. Net Pay
000000219 DYVIK, JAHN 250.00 250.00 250.00 15.50 3.63 230.87
000000264 FELDMANN, MICHAEL 250.00 250.00 250.00 15.50 3.63 230.87
000000263 JOYCE, GINA 250.00 250.00 250.00 15.50 3.63 230.87
000000247 KVALE, DEIRDRE 250.00 250.00 250.00 15.50 3.63 230.87
000000246 MINER, CHARLES 300.00 300.00 300.00 18.60 4.35 277.05
941 Deposit Pay Summary Tax Summary Others
Federal Tax None Gross 1,300.00 Federal Tax Retirement
Medicare $37.74 Federal Gross 1,300.00 State Tax Tax-Sheltered
Social Security $161.20 State Gross 1,300.00 Local Tax Voluntary
Advanced EIC None FICA Gross 1,300.00 FICA Ded/Ben 80.60 80.60 Tips 0.00
Total Deposit $198.94 Medicare Ded/Ben 18.87 18.87 Reimbursement 0.00
Net Pay (-tips) 1,200.53

18




LONG LAKE, MN 04/15/24 Section 5B.

Page T
Payroll Summary
Pay Group: 01 Bi-Weekly
Check Date: 4/18/2024 per. 8
Gross Federal State Federal State Local Social Medi- Tax

Employee Wage Gross Gross Tax Tax Tax Security care Retire Sheltered Voluntary Tips Reimb. Net Pay
000000287 DECKER JR, MICHAEL 1,606.80 1,606.80 1,606.80 116.28 79.89 99.62 23.30 1,287.71
000000243 DIERCKS, SEAN 3,967.63 3,711.03 3,711.03 575.39 222.97 245.99 57.53 256.60 2,609.15
000000286 HEILAND, MICHAEL 4,925.05 4,413.76 4,413.76 45257 237.68 7141 511.29 3,652.10
000000004 LAAKKONEN, DONALD A 3,173.85 2,597.97 2,597.97 330.51 114.21 179.98 42.09 305.00 270.88 1,931.18
000000292 MACKEY, NOAH 2,398.58 2,243.97 2,243.97 192.74 123.21 148.71 34.78 154.61 1,744.53
000000091 MOELLER, JEANETTE 3,196.55 2,976.99 2,976.99 242.47 127.43 197.46 46.18 207.78 11.78 2,363.45
000000252 NOWEZKI, AMANDA 3,241.65 2,999.81 2,999.81 242.13 209.70 200.98 47.00 241.84 2,300.00
000000214 WESKE, SCOTT 4,906.25 4,599.97 4,599.97 787.23 287.88 303.81 71.05 300.21 6.07 3,150.00
941 Deposit Pay Summary Tax Summary Others
Federal Tax $2,939.32 Gross 27,416.36 Federal Tax 2,939.32 Retirement 1,977.33
Medicare $786.68 Federal Gross 25,150.30 State Tax 1,402.97 Tax-Sheltered 288.73
Social Security $2,753.10 State Gross 25,150.30 Local Tax Voluntary
Advanced EIC None FICA Gross 22,202.58 FICA Ded/Ben 1,376.55 1,376.55 Tips 0.00
Total Deposit $6,479.10 Medicare Ded/Ben 393.34 393.34 Reimbursement 0.00

Net Pay (-tips) 19,038.12
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LONG LAKE, MN 04/30/24| Section 5B.

Page T
Payroll Summary
Pay Group: 01 Bi-Weekly
Check Date: 5/2/2024 per. 9
Gross Federal State Federal State Local Social Medi- Tax

Employee Wage Gross Gross Tax Tax Tax Security care Retire Sheltered Voluntary Tips Reimb. Net Pay
000000287 DECKER JR, MICHAEL 1,519.25 1,519.25 1,519.25 105.77 73.93 94.19 22.03 1,223.33
000000243 DIERCKS, SEAN 3,967.63 3,711.03 3,711.03 575.39 222.97 245.99 57.53 256.60 2,609.15
000000286 HEILAND, MICHAEL 4,925.05 4,413.76 4,413.76 45257 237.68 7141 511.29 3,652.10
000000004 LAAKKONEN, DONALD A 3,196.10 2,618.77 2,618.77 335.09 115.62 181.36 42.42  306.45 270.88 1,944.28
000000292 MACKEY, NOAH 2,248.21 2,103.38 2,103.38 175.87 113.65 139.39 32.60 144.83 1,641.87
000000091 MOELLER, JEANETTE 3,196.55 2,976.99 2,976.99 242.47 127.43 197.46 46.18 207.78 11.78 2,363.45
000000252 NOWEZKI, AMANDA 3,241.65 2,999.81 2,999.81 242.13 209.70 200.98 47.00 241.84 2,300.00
000000214 WESKE, SCOTT 4,906.25 4,599.97 4,599.97 787.23 287.88 303.81 71.05 300.21 6.07 3,150.00
941 Deposit Pay Summary Tax Summary Others
Federal Tax $2,916.52 Gross 27,200.69 Federal Tax 2,916.52 Retirement 1,969.00
Medicare $780.44 Federal Gross 24,942.96 State Tax 1,388.86 Tax-Sheltered 288.73
Social Security $2,726.36 State Gross 24,942.96 Local Tax Voluntary
Advanced EIC None FICA Gross 21,986.91 FICA Ded/Ben 1,363.18 1,363.18 Tips 0.00
Total Deposit $6,423.32 Medicare Ded/Ben 390.22 390.22 Reimbursement 0.00

Net Pay (-tips) 18,884.18
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LONG LAKE. MN 05/01/24| Section 5B.
)
Fage I
Payroll Summary
Pay Group: 25 Election Judges
Check Date: 5/1/2024 per. 2
Gross Federal State Federal State Local Social Medi- Tax
Employee Wage Gross Gross Tax Tax Tax Security care Retire Sheltered Voluntary Tips Reimb. Net Pay
000000283 DUPONT, PATRICK 176.00 176.00 176.00 176.00
000000245 SKJARET, SARAH SALLY 184.00 184.00 184.00 184.00
000000084 SZELIGA, TIMOTHY L. 165.00 165.00 165.00 165.00
941 Deposit Pay Summary Tax Summary Others
Federal Tax None Gross 525.00 Federal Tax Retirement
Medicare None Federal Gross 525.00 State Tax Tax-Sheltered
Social Security None State Gross 525.00 Local Tax Voluntary
Advanced EIC None FICA Gross 0.00 FICA Ded/Ben 0.00 Tips 0.00
Total Deposit None Medicare Ded/Ben 0.00 Reimbursement 0.00
Net Pay (-tips) 525.00
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Section 5C.

City Council Agenda Report

City of Long Lake
450 Virginia Avenue, PO Box 606
Long Lake, MN 55356

CITY OF
LLONG ILAKE MEETING DATE / May 7, 2024
SUBIJECT: Resolution Approving Membership to the Hennepin County Chiefs
Association, Inc.
Prepared By: Amanda Straka, Firefighter Report Date: 04/29/2024

Recommended City Council Action

Staff recommends the following:

Motion to adopt Resolution No. 2024-20 approving membership in the Hennepin County Fire Chiefs Association,
Inc.

Overview / Background

The Hennepin County Fire Chiefs Association (“HCFCA”) is an organization of fire departments and others in the
fire service industry in Hennepin County whose purpose is to provide a forum to discuss and promote fire safety,
to exchange ideas and search for solutions to fire safety and other emergency response problems, to conduct
research, to facilitate educational programs, to promote legislation, and to promote the spirit of cooperation
between fire departments or other emergency response organizations operating within Hennepin County,
Minnesota.

Supporting Information

e Resolution No. 2024-20
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Section 5C.

City Council
Resolution No. 2024-20

A RESOLUTION APPROVING MEMBERSHIP IN THE
HENNEPIN COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION, INC. (HCFCA)

WHEREAS, the Hennepin County Fire Chiefs Association (“HCFCA”) is an organization of fire
departments and others in the fire service industry in Hennepin County whose purpose is to provide a
forum to discuss and promote fire safety, to exchange ideas and search for solutions to fire safety and
other emergency response problems, to conduct research, to facilitate educational programs, to
promote legislation, and to promote the spirit of cooperation between fire departments or other
emergency response organizations operating within Hennepin County, Minnesota; and

WHEREAS, HCFCA was established as an association in 1961 but was not a formal corporate
entity recognized by the Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State; and

WHEREAS, the Long Lake Fire Department is a currently a member of the HCFCA; and

WHEREAS, HCFCA’s membership and Board of Directors has determined that it is in the best
interests of the association to organize as a nonprofit corporation in order to formalize its operations
and provide the option of applying for federal tax-exempt status; and

WHEREAS, on January 8, 2024, the Hennepin County Fire Chiefs Association, Inc., was registered
as a nonprofit corporation with the Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State; and

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes Section 471.96 provides authority for cities and counties “to
appropriate necessary funds to provide the membership of their respective municipal corporations or
political subdivisions respectively in county, regional, state, and national associations of a civic,
educational, or governmental nature which have as their purpose the betterment and improvement of
municipal government operations”; and

WHEREAS, Long Lake Fire Department membership in the HCFCA as a nonprofit organization
will benefit the City of Long Lake and its Fire Department and will provide for the betterment and
improvement of Long Lake Fire Department operations surrounding fire safety and emergency
response;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Long Lake, Minnesota, as
follows:

1. The Long Lake Fire Department’s membership in the Hennepin County Fire Chiefs
Association, Inc. is approved and payment of annual membership dues is authorized.

2. Membership will be through the Fire Department and the Long Lake Fire Chief is designated
as the Long Lake Fire Department’s representative to the HCFCA.
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Adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Lake this 7™ day of May 2024.

ATTEST:

BY:

Section 5C.

Jeanette Moeller, City Clerk

Charlie Miner, Mayor
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